OP \$165.00 5151173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of Change of Name by Declaration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Running Away Enterprises, LLC		12/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Running Away Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	951 Corporate Grove Drive	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5151173	ENMOTIVE
Registration Number:	5155747	PERSONALIZING YOUR EVENT
Registration Number:	5155749	CREATED FROM THE RACE INDUSTRY, NOT FOR
Registration Number:	5429167	ENMOTIVE THE HUB
Registration Number:	5450270	ENPHOTO
Registration Number:	5776052	ENPHOTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: 75628@rankinhill.com **Correspondent Name:** Randolph E. Digges, III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1150

Address Line 4: Bonita Springs, FLORIDA 34133-1150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randolph E. Digges, III
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph E. Digges, III/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021

Total Attachments: 6 source=GAN-17095-32-Declaration#page1.tif source=GAN-17095-32-Declaration#page2.tif

source=GAN-17095-32-Declaration#page3.tif

source=GAN-17095-32-Declaration#page4.tif

source = GAN-17095-32-Declaration #page 5.t if

source=GAN-17095-32-Declaration#page6.tif

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: ENMOTIVE Reg. No.: 5,151,173

Reg. Date: February 28, 2017

Owner: Running Away Enterprises, LLC

Mark: PERSONALIZING YOUR EVENT

Reg. No.: 5,155,747 Reg. Date: March 7, 2017

Owner: Running Away Enterprises, LLC

Mark: CREATED FROM THE RACE INDUSTRY, NOT FOR IT

Reg. No.: 5,155,749 Reg. Date: March 7, 2017

Owner: Running Away Enterprises, LLC

Mark: ENMOTIVE THE HUB

Reg. No.: 5,429,167 Reg. Date: March 20, 2018

Owner: Running Away Enterprises, LLC

Mark: ENPHOTO Reg. No.: 5,450,270 Reg. Date: April 17, 2018

Owner: Running Away Enterprises, LLC

Mark: ENPHOTO Reg. No.: 5,776,052 Reg. Date: June 11, 2019

Owner: Running Away Enterprises, LLC

CORRECTION (WITHDRAWAL) OF CHANGE OF NAME BY DECLARATION

- I, Randolph E. Digges, III, hereby declare as follows:
- 1. I have firsthand knowledge of the facts set forth in this Declaration.
- 2. The initial registrant and current owner of the registrations identified above is Running Away Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 951 Corporate Grove Drive, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089.

- 3. I submitted a Change of Name (from Rugged Races, LLC to Ventures Endurance Events, LLC) for recordation, and the same was recorded on April 23, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7269/0616 (see copy attached hereto).
- 4. The cover sheet for the Change of Name referenced in paragraph 3 should not have included the six registrations identified above, namely U.S. Reg. Nos.:

5,151,173 for **ENMOTIVE**

5,155,747 for PERSONALIZING YOUR EVENT

5,155,749 for CREATED FROM THE RACE INDUSTRY, NOT FOR IT

5,429,167 for ENMOTIVE THE HUB

5,450,270 for ENPHOTO

5,776,052 for ENPHOTO

- 5. As a result of the erroneous information appearing the cover sheet, the Office's records presently incorrectly identify the last listed owner of the registrations as Ventures Endurance Events, LLC.
- 6. As noted above, the initial registration and last correct owner (namely, Running Away Enterprises, LLC) has been and continues to be the owner of the registrations identified above.
 - 7. Correction of the Office's records is respectfully requested.
- 8. The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Randolph E. Digges, III Attorney for Ventures Endurance Events, LLC

December 15, 2021

RECORDED: 12/15/2021